DISTRICT COURT FOR OKLAHOMACOUNTY
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Oklahoma Department of Securities
ex rel. Irving L. Faught, Administrator,

Plaintiff,

V.
Case No. CJ-2014-4515
Seabrooke Investments, LLC, an Oklahoma

limited liability company;

Seabrooke Realty LLC, an Oklahoma

limited liability company;

Oakbrooke Homes LLC, an Oklahoma

limited liability company;

Bricktown Capital LLC, an Oklahoma

limited liability company;

KAT Properties, LLC, an Oklahoma

limited liability company;

Cherry Hill LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability
Company doing business as Cherry Hill Apartments;
Tom W. Seabrooke, individually and as trustee of
Tom Seabrooke 2007 Revocable Trust and

J. Karyn Seabrooke 2007 Revocable Trust; and
Judith Karyn Seabrooke, individually and as trustee
of Tom Seabrooke 2007 Revocable Trust and

J. Karyn Seabrooke Revocable Trust,

Defendants.
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NOTICE OF HEARING
Please be advised that a hearing on the Receiver’s Application for the Court to Establish
Procedure to Notify Creditors and/or Claimants to Make Claims has been set for the 6t day of

February, 2015 at 9 a.m. before the Honorable Judge Patricia Parrish.

Respec

Robert D. Edinger, OBA No%2619



Robert Edinger PLLC

116 East Sheridan, Suite 207
Oklahoma City, OK 73104
Telephone: (405) 702-9900
Facsimile: (405) 605-8381
redinger@edingerpllc.com
ATTORNEY FOR THE RECEIVER,
RYAN LEONARD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 18th day of December, 2014, a true and
correct copy of this pleading was served via First Class Mail, postage prepaid, and/or by Email to:

Patricia A. Labarthe

Jennifer Shaw

Oklahoma Department of Securities
120 North Robinson, Suite 860
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
plabarthe@securities.ok.gov
ishaw@securities.ok.gov

Mark A. Robertson

Michael Paul Kirschner
Robertson & Williams

9658 N. May Avenue, Suite 200
Oklahoma City, OK 73120
mark(@robertsonwilliams.com
mike@robertsonwilliams.com

Jim W. Lee

One Broadwa! Executive Park
201 N.W. 63™, Suite 230
Oklahoma City, OK 73116-8237
jimlee(@legalassociatesllc.net

Rollin Nash, Jr.

Nash, Cohenour

4101 Perimeter Center Dr., Suite 200
Oklahoma City, OK 73112
rnash@nashfirm.com

R. Stephen Haynes
R. Stephen Haynes, P.C.

NS ]



First Commercial Bank Bldg.
3805 W. Memorial Road
Oklahoma City, OK 73134
shaynes@haynespc.com

David L. Nunn

P.O. Box 230

Edmond, OK 73083-0230
dnunn@davidlnunnpc.com

John M. Thompson

Crowe & Dunlevy

Braniff Building

324 N. Robinson Ave., Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
John.thompson@crowedunlevy.com

Claire C. Bailey

David Poarch,

Bailey & Poarch

P.O. Box 1521

Norman, Oklahoma 73070
clairebailey@baileyandpoarch.com
dpoarch@baileyandpoarch.com

Robert Edinger



